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Ref. No: CSMSS/ CSCOE/ R&D/ 2025-26/ 04 

Sr. 

Subject: Funded Projects progress presentation 

No. Co-PI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

All the Principal Investigators (PI) and Co-investigators of the ongoing Research Projects listed 
below are hereby informed to present the Progress Report Presentation of their respective 
research projects on 18th October 2025 at Conference Room (A-Building, Ground Floor). The 
presentation will cOver progress achieved so fa, utilization of funds, current status of 
deliverables, future plan of action or any other important topic related to project. 

5 

Name of PI / 

Dr. A. S. 

Gawali 
Dr. A. S. 

Gawali 

Prof. S. B. 

Lahane 

Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha's 
CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Aurangabad 431 011 

/ Dr. B. D. 
Dr. D. H. Patil 

Shinde 

Dr. 

Ph. No. : (0240) 2646373, 9922668199, 2646350 Fax: (0240) 2646222 
Website: www.csmssengg.org 

Mohammad 

Zeeshan 

CSMSS 

Dean R&D 
Dr. Y. H. Bhosale 

NOTICE 

Crop Price Prediction 

Name of Research Project / 
Endowment 

Portable tomato (Fruit) Sorter 
using AI & ML 

Fully Automatic vegetable Trans 
Planter for sapling of Brinjal, Chili, 
Tomato 

Development of continuous flow 
channel reactor 

Function to study the 

The Spectral Deconvolution of the 
Chandrayaan 2 IIRS data using the 
Bi-Directional Reflectance 

Mineralogical composition of the 
lunar surface 

COOE 2532 

Funding Agency 

Date: 16-10-2025 

2025 
Pune-Agri-Hackathon 

DTE Code: 2533 

Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Technological 
University Lonere 
Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Technological 
University Lonere 
Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Technological 
University Lonere 

CSMSS 

Department of Space, 
Govt. of India 

Arincipal 

Time 

11:00 -
11:15 AM 

11:15 
11:30 AM 

11:30 -

All concerned faculty members are requested to ensure their availability and prepare the 
presentation accordingly. 

11:45 AM 

11:45� 
12:00 PM 

12:00 
12:15 PM 

Dr. G. B. Dongre 
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