



Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha's

CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Aurangabad 431 011 Ph. No. : (0240) 2646373, 9922668199, 2646350 Fax: (0240) 2646222

Website: www.csmssengg.org



Date: 16-10-2025

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, DTE (Govt. of Maharashtra) and affiliated to Dr. BATU, Lonere (Raigad).

ra) and affiliated to Dr. BATU, Lonere (Raigad). DTE Code: 2533

Ref. No: CSMSS/ CSCOE/ R&D / 2025-26 / 04

NOTICE

Subject: Funded Projects progress presentation

All the Principal Investigators (PI) and Co-Investigators of the ongoing Research Projects listed below are hereby informed to present the Progress Report Presentation of their respective research projects on 18th October 2025 at Conference Room (A-Building, Ground Floor). The presentation will cover progress achieved so far, utilization of funds, current status of deliverables, future plan of action or any other important topic related to project.

Sr.	Name of PI /	Name of Research Project /	Funding Agency	Time
No.	Co-PI	Endowment		
1	Dr. A. S.	Crop Price Prediction	Pune-Agri-Hackathon	11:00 –
	Gawali		2025	11:15 AM
2	Dr. A. S.	Portable tomato (Fruit) Sorter	Dr. Babasaheb	11:15 –
	Gawali	using AI & ML	Ambedkar Technological	11:30 AM
			University Lonere /	
3	Prof. S. B.	Fully Automatic vegetable Trans	Dr. Babasaheb	11:30 –
	Lahane	Planter for sapling of Brinjal, Chili,	Ambedkar Technological	11:45 AM
	1000	Tomato	University Lonere /	
4	Dr. D. H. Patil	Development of continuous flow	Dr. Babasaheb	11:45 –
	/ Dr. B. D.	channel reactor	Ambedkar Technological	12:00 PM
	Shinde		University Lonere /	
5	Dr.	The Spectral Deconvolution of the	Department of Space,	12:00 –
	Mohammad	Chandrayaan 2 IIRS data using the	Govt. of India	12:15 PM
	Zeeshan	Bi-Directional Reflectance		
		Function to study the	_	
		Mineralogical composition of the		
		lunar surface		

All concerned faculty members are requested to ensure their availability and prepare the presentation accordingly.

Dean R&D

Dr. Y. H. Bhosale

blosale

COOK SERVING OF THE PARTY OF TH

Principal

Dr. G. B. Dongre